OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		- S Unit	ed States Patent and Trademark Off
al N		ET	CFFICE OF DYBLIC RE
81418	10329531	4	23/ A33 14 PH 2
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Please re-	d documed	nts or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Į.	_	of receiving party(les)
MELVIN D. ROBER	1~	me: <u>Moving Teck</u> emal Address:	NOLOGY FORWARD, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance/Executio Execution Date(s)	n Date(s): St	reet Address: 604	Lincoln Crest, S.E.
	Merger Change of Name	y: Incksonvil	LE
Joint Research Agreement	St	ate: <u>AL</u>	
Government Interest Assignmen Executive Order 9424, Confirma	I Co	untry: U.S.	Zip: <u>36.265</u>
Other	Ade	litional name/e) & addn	ess(es) attached? Yes X N
5. Name and address to whom co	Additional numbers attache		
	-		lications and patents
concerning document should be i	mailed: inv	「otal number of app olved: <u>らルモ</u>	Hications and patents
	mailed: inv		mar
concerning document should be i	mailed: inv	olved: <u> </u>	mar
concerning document should be a Name: MOVING TECHNELOGY 1	mailed: inv	olved: <u>ONE</u> Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be ch	21(h) & 3.41) \$3.41)
concerning document should be in Name: Moving Technology internal Address:	mailed: inv	olved: 6NE Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed	21(h) & 3.41) \$ 25 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
concerning document should be a Name: MOVING TECHNOLOGY 1	mailed: inv	olved: 6NE Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed	21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
concerning document should be in Name: Moving Technology internal Address:	mailed: inv ferward, INC. 7. Chest, S.E.	olved: 6NE Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed	21(h) & 3.41) \$25 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
City: TACKSONVILLE	mailed: inv ferward, INC. 7. Chest, S.E. 8.	Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be characteristics Authorized to be characteristics Enclosed None required (government Information Credit Card Last	21(h) & 3.41) \$250 440 4 A Numbers
City:	mailed: inv ferward, INC. Chest, S.E. 8. 36265	Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be characteristics Authorized to be characteristics Enclosed None required (government Information Credit Card Last	21(h) & 3.41) \$ 25 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
City: TACKSONVILLE State: AL Zip: Phone Number: (256) 435-	mailed: inv ferward, INC. Chest, S.E. 8. 36265	Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be characteristics Authorized to be characteristics Enclosed None required (government Information Credit Card Last	21(h) & 3.41) \$ 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
City:	mailed: inv ferward, INC. Chest, S.E. 36265 3541	Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be characteristics Authorized to be characteristics Enclosed None required (gover Payment Information and Credit Card Last Expired)	21(h) & 3.41) \$ 25 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
City:	mailed: inv ferward, INC. Chest, S.E. 36265 3541	olved: 6 N E Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed None required (gov Payment Informatic a. Credit Card Last Expi b. Deposit Account f	21(h) & 3.41) \$ 25 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

4

0

REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0039

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional) EDADOI AT

AGGIONMENTOLIATENT	EXALLEGI			
Whereas, I, <u>MELVIN</u> <u>D</u> . <u>ROBERTS</u> of <u>JACKSWV</u> referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>USE MAGNETIC MEDIA ERASER/JIRGAUSSER**</u>				
No. 7061742 , dated TUN 13, 2006 owner of said patent, and, Whereas, MOUCHE TECHNOLOGY FORWARD, INC.				
of 604 LINCOLN Crest, S.E., Traksonville, AL 3	6265			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 604 LINCOLN Crest, S.E.				
City of JACKSONVILLE and State of ALABAM	9 36265			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE Howersd</u> dollars (\$100 dollars) acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by the unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made.	se presents do sell, assign and transfer said; the same to be held and enjoyed and assigns, to the full end of the term held by me had this assignment and			
Executed this 8 th day of A0G-U5T	, 20 <u><i>&</i> 6</u>			
at TACKSONVILLE ALABAMA				
State of ALABAMA County of CALHOLUM SS:	(Signature)			
Before me personally appeared said Melvin D. Roberts				
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	dav			
of August 20010	·,			
	pril muerly			
Seal	(Notary Public) (
his form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB	officially applicated forms blic, AL State at Large My Comm. Expires Aug. 11, 2009			
The control of the co	:			

PATENT

REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 08/14/2006